PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Phillip M. Ginsberg				09/04/2001	
Andrew C. Gilbert				02/15/2001	
Howard W. Lutnick				12/11/2000	
Lewis Findlay				11/27/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	CFPH, LLC	CFPH, LLC			
Street Address:	110 East 59	110 East 59th Street			
City:	New York	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 09846		09846	025		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 212-829-4841					
Email: patentdocketing@cantor.com Correspondent Name: Cantor Fitzgerald, LP					
Correspondent Name:Cantor Fitzgerald, LPAddress Line 1:110 East 59th Street, 6th Floor					
Address Line 4:			V YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			00-1020		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lisa Korovich		
Signature:			/Lisa Korovich/		
				PATENT	
500440040		II			

Date:	07/15/2013					
Total Attachments: 15						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page2.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page3.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page4.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page5.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page6.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page7.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page8.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page9.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page10.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page11.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page12.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page13.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page14.tif						
source=00-1020_Provisional_Assignment#page15.tif						
<u></u>						

CF-20 PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

.*

Philip M. Ginsberg,

Andrew C. Gilbert,

Howard W. Lutnick, and

Lewis Findlay,

respectively residing at:

25 Broad St., Penthouse C, New York, NY 10004;

5 Scarlet Oak Road, Califon, NJ 07830;

200 E. 69th St., Penthouse B, New York; NY 10021; and 80 Sydney St., Chelsea, London, SW3 6NJ, England;

have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME INTERACTIVE WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES

and have made provisional application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2000 as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/201,038; and

WHEREAS, CFPH, L.L.C., a limited liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One World Trade Center, New York, New York 10048, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States provisional patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

- 2 -

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CFPH, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States provisional patent application, including any nonprovisional patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CFPH, L.L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and

- 3 -

proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

rsbe

Andrew C. Gilbert

Date

Howard W. Lutnick

Lewis Findlay

Date

Date

- 4 -

STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.; COUNTY OF ____

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Philip M. Ginsberg</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal.)

My Commission expires:

STATE OF NEW YORK) ; ss.: COUNTY OF

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Andrew C. Gilbert</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

Ø 009

- 5 -

COUNTY OF _____ SS.:

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Howard W. Lutnick</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

On this day of 2000, <u>Lewis Findlay</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

CF-20 PROV

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we:

Philip M. Ginsberg, Andrew C. Gilbert, Howard W. Lutnick, and Lewis Findlay,

respectively residing at:

25 Broad St., Penthouse C, New York, NY 10004;

5 Scarlet Oak Road, Califon, NJ 07830;

200 E. 69th St., Penthouse B, New York, NY 10021; and 80 Sydney St., Chelsea, London, SW3 6NJ, England; have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME INTERACTIVE WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES

and have made provisional application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2000 as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/201,038; and

WHEREAS, CFPH, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One World Trade Center, New York, New York 10048, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States provisional patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

~ 2 -

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CFPH, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States provisional patent application, including any nonprovisional patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CFPH, L.L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and

÷

- 3 -

proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Philip M. Ginsberg

Gilbert drew

Howard W. Lutnick

Lewis Findlay

Date

Date

FISH&NEAVE

- 4 -

 STATE OF NEW YORK
)

 COUNTY OF
 : ss.:

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Philip M. Ginsberg</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF N ; SS.:

On this 15th day of February 2001 2000, Andrew C. Gilbert personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MATTHEM TOYANE Notary Public, How of New York No. 022 - 36735 Qualified Bit a York County Commission Explanation Sobruary 7, 2002

My Commission expires:

February 7,2002

5 -

COUNTY OF NY YORK)

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Decreter</u> 2000, <u>Howard W. Lutnick</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

STEPHEN FOGEL Notary Public, State of New York No. 02F05077584 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires May 12, <u>2</u> 424

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

May 12, 2001

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Lewis Findlay</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

01/03/02 THU 14:41 FAX 212 5969091

FISH&NEAVE

CF-20 PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Philip M. Ginsberg,

Andrew C. Gilbert,

Howard W. Lutnick, and

Lewis Findlay,

respectively residing at:

25 Broad St., Penthouse C, New York, NY 10004;

5 Scarlet Oak Road, Califon, NJ 07830;

200 E. 69th St., Penthouse B, New York, NY 10021; and 80 Sydney St., Chelsea, London, SW3 6NJ, England; have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME INTERACTIVE WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES

and have made provisional application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2000 as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/201,038; and

WHEREAS, CFPH, L.L.C., a limited liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One World Trade Center, New York, New York 10048, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States provisional patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

· .

- 2 -

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CFPH, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States provisional patent application, including any nonprovisional patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CFPH, L.L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and

proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

- 3 ~

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Philip M. Ginsberg

Gilbert

Date

Howard W. Lutnick

Date

Lewis Findlay

2018

• 4 –

COUNTY OF ______ SS.:

On this <u>day of</u> 2000, <u>Philip M. Ginsberg</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

COUNTY OF _____N

On this 15th day of Ebruary 2001 2000, Andrew C. Gilbert personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary ublic

MATTHEW T. BYRNE Notary Public, State of New York Ng. 02BY6036735 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires February 7, 2002

My Commission expires:

7.2002

a'

•.

2019

- 5 -

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ss.:

On this _____ day of _____ 2000, <u>Howard W. Lutnick</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as 2000, his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

Kingdom of England City of London

On this 27th day of <u>November</u> 2000, <u>Lewis Findlay</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public London, England

(Nigel P. Ready)

(My commission expires with Life)

PATENT REEL: 030794 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 07/15/2013